## WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

**REGULAR SESSION, 1947** 

## ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No. 192

(By Mr. Lackson)

PASSED March 8 1947

In Effect \_\_\_\_\_\_Passage



## **ENROLLED**

## Senate Bill No. 192

(By Mr. Jackson, of Logan)

[Passed March 8, 1947; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the superintendent of the department of public safety to expend in the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred forty-seven, from funds appropriated pursuant to the provisions of chapter eleven, acts of the Legislature, one thousand nine hundred forty-five, and available in account number five hundred seventy, moneys in excess of two hundred five thousand dollars for subsistence for officers and enlisted men of said department.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

- Section 1. The superintendent of the department of
- 2 public safety is authorized and empowered to expend in
- 3 the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one thousand nine
- 4 hundred forty-seven, from funds appropriated pursuant
- 5 to the provisions of chapter eleven, acts of the Legis-

- 6 lature, one thousand nine hundred forty-five, and avail-
- 7 able in account number five hundred seventy, moneys in
- 8 excess of two hundred five thousand dollars for subsis-
- 9 tence for officers and enlisted men of said department.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Torost L. Mc Neer
Chairman Senate Committee
Chairman House Committee
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate
Takes effect passage.
Howard Negers
Clerk of the Senate
Clerk of the House of Delegates
arused m. Vackers
President of the Senate
John E. amos
Speaker House of Delegates
The within approved this the 12
day of March, 1947.
Clauw Meadow
Governor.
The state of the s

Filed in the Office of the Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE

of West Virginia.....